Sulphur Springs Park

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001

ICHANGE ORDER DATE: October 30, 2013

{{CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

Changing Multiple quantities related to Re-Design

IOWNER:

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CONTRACTOR:

HENSLEY R. LEE CONTRACTING, INC.

TIME:

urrent Contract Time: *180/90
Ehange in Contract Time: 0
IAdjusted Confract Time: *180/90

* Phase 1/ Phase 2

The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT

The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT

AMOUNT:
Calendar Days Current Contract Amount: $1,238,595.78
Calendar Days Change in Contract Amount: $18 5
Calendar Days Adjusted Contract Amount: $1,039,789.13

'The change in the Contract Amount is based on the
fitemized attachment hereto.

ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION

1, the undersigned ENGINEER, do
hereby recommend approval of this
CHANGE ORDER fo the
Construction Agreement for the
above named Contract. This
recommendation is based on the
attached UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

nd/or CHANGE ORDER
JUSTIFICATION for each of the
changes proposed.

Warmnock and Associates, LLC

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE

1, the undersigned duly authorized
representative of the above named
CONTRACTOR, do hereby accept
this CHANGE ORDER to the
Construction Agreement and further
agree that no other provision of the
Contract Documents shall be altered
or amended except as herein
provided.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this
the 37 _dayof _octvics

OWNER'S APPROVAL

I, the undersigned duly
authorized representative of the
above named OWNER, do
hereby approve this CHANGE
ORDER to the Construction
Agreement was approved by the
Board of on the

0 LS.

day of ]
20 and further acknowledge
that no other provision of the
Contract Documents shall be

, laltered or amended except as

herein provided.
WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this

the day of
o 1
Bm}ﬂ : By: %/ % By:
g ~— 7
IDate: October 30, 2013 Ipate: e difer 30 2043 Date:

Page 1 of 1




Change Order Number No. 1
Change Order Date: October 30, 2013
Contract Description:

Changing multiple quantities related to Re-Design

Project Sulphur Springs Park

Owner Madison County Board of Supervisors

Contractor Hensley R. Lee Contracting, inc.

Current Contract Time = *180/90 * Phase 1/ Phase 2
Change in Contract Time -

Adjusted Contract Time =

Adjusted Contract Completion Date *180/90

Current Contract Amount $ 123859578

Change in Contract Amount $ 108 65

Adjusted Contract Amount $ 1,039,789.13

Change Order 01

Change
Original Adjusted in
ltem No. Description Quantity Quantity Quantity Unit  Unit Price Amount
S5-601-B CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR 41.50 31.50 10000 CY $ 108855 § 10,885.50
STRUCTURES
S-602-A REINFORCING STEEL 4,300.00 3,000.00 1300000 LB § 215 ¢ 2,795.00
S-608-A REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" 2,344.60 1,688.59 656010 SY § 5922 $ 38,848.91
THICKNESS)
S-608-B-1 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOATRAMP (4" 2,952.00 82342 2128580 SY § 6642 $ 141,380.28
THICKNESS)
S-608-B-2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOATRAMP (8" 2,085.00 141243 672570 SY § 8487 § 57,081.02
THICKNESS)
§621-C 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE 1.30 1.32 00200 Ml $ 215250 % (43.05)
(CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)
SB621-E-2 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 1.30 1.35 (0.050) MI $ 252150 $ (126.08)
(CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (80 MILS)
5627-G-1 THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" 3,640.00 3,788.00 (148.000) LF § 215 § (318.20)
EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MILS)
S-627-G-1  THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" 340.00 786.80 (446.800) LF § 215 § (960.62)
EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (BLUE) (90 MILS)
§-821-H-1  THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS) 75.00 38.00 37.000 LF $ 400 $ 148.00
S-621-H-1 THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS) 20.00 77.00 (57.000) SF § 3690 § {2,103.30)
25.0 PRECAST CONCRETE CURB STOPS (CENTURY 172.00 158.00 14000 EA § 4428 § 619.92
GROUP OR EQUIV.)
26.0 CONCRETE HEADWALL (AROUND 7.30 0.88 (2560) CY § 103835 $ (2.660.74)
PLAYGROUND AREA)
27.0 TIMBER FISHING PIER (SEE DETAILS) 1.00 2.00 (1.0) EA $ 46,740.00 $ (46,740.00)

Total Decrease in Contract Amount.......... $



